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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 

GENENTECH, INC.,  

 

   Plaintiff, 

 

v. 

 

AMGEN INC., 

 

   Defendant. 

 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

 

 

 

 

C.A. No. 1:18-cv-00924-CFC  

 

 

 

NOTICE OF DEPOSITIONS 

 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 30(b)(1) 

and 30(b)(6), plaintiff Genentech, Inc. (“Genentech”) will take the deposition upon oral 

examination of the following individuals on the dates and times and at the locations indicated 

below, or as otherwise mutually agreed upon by counsel: 

Deponent Date Time Location 

Dan Stefureak January 31, 2020 10:30 am PT Sheraton Agoura Hills  

30100 Agoura Road 

Agoura Hills, CA 91301 

Keith Jones February 3, 2020 9:00 am PT Sheraton Agoura Hills  

30100 Agoura Road 

Agoura Hills, CA 91301 

Rene D’Inca February 4, 2020 9:00 am PT Sheraton Agoura Hills  

30100 Agoura Road 

Agoura Hills, CA 91301 

Jason Wong February 6, 2020 9:00 am PT Sheraton Agoura Hills  

30100 Agoura Road 

Agoura Hills, CA 91301 

Benjamin Dionne February 7, 2020 9:00 am PT Sheraton Agoura Hills  

30100 Agoura Road 

Agoura Hills, CA 91301 

 The depositions will be recorded by stenographic means, audiotape, and/or videotape, 

and will continue from day-to-day until completed.  
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Dated: January 30, 2020 

 

 

William F. Lee 

Lisa J. Pirozzolo 

Emily R. Whelan 

Kevin S. Prussia 

Andrew J. Danford 

WILMER CUTLER PICKERING  

HALE AND DORR LLP 

60 State Street 

Boston, MA 02109 

(627) 526-6000 

william.lee@wilmerhale.com 

lisa.pirozzolo@wilmerhale.com 

emily.whelan@wilmerhale.com  

kevin.prussia@wilmerhale.com 

andrew.danford@wilmerhale.com  

 

Robert J. Gunther Jr. 

WILMER CUTLER PICKERING  

HALE AND DORR LLP 

7 World Trade Center  

250 Greenwich Street  

New York, NY 10007 

(212) 230-8800 

robert.gunther@wilmerhale.com 

 

Daralyn J. Durie 

Adam R. Brausa  

DURIE TANGRI LLP 

217 Leidesdorff St. 

San Francisco, CA 94111 

(415) 362-6666 

ddurie@durietangri.com 

abrausa@durietangri.com  

 

 

 

MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP 

 

/s/ Alexandra M. Joyce     

Michael P. Kelly (#2295) 

Daniel M. Silver (#4758) 

Alexandra M. Joyce (#6423) 

405 North King Street, 8
th

 Floor 

Wilmington, DE 19801 

(302) 984-6300 

mkelly@mccarter.com 

dsilver@mccarter.com 

ajoyce@mccarter.com 

 

Counsel for Plaintiff Genentech, Inc.  
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